Grams: "TECHNOLOGY" Email: registrar@jntuk.edu.in



Phone: Off: 0884 -2300900

Fax: 0884 -2300901

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE

## JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008)

Proc.No. B1/Affi/St.Mary for Women/2015-16

Date: 30.3.2016

Sub: JNTU Kakinada – Academic & Planning – Grant of Temporary Affiliation for the academic year 2015-16 to "St. Mary's Women's Engineering College, Budampadu(V), Guntur(R), Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh" – Orders – Issued.

Read: AICTE F.No. South Central Region/1-2453159673/2015/EOA, dt. 7.4.2015

## ORDER:

- 1. The "St. Mary's Women's Engineering College, Budampadu(V), Guntur(R), Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh" was given temporary affiliation for running degree course during the academic year 2015-16.
- 2. The AICTE, New Delhi and Government of AP have accorded extension of approval to the above college for the academic year 2015-16 vides reference read above. The University has constituted a Fact Finding Committee to verify the staff and infrastructures facilities of the college to consider the grant of Temporary affiliation for the academic year 2015-16. The Fact Finding Committee has visited the college and submitted its report to the University Affiliation Committee. The Committee has verified the report and other documents and made recommendations for affiliation for the academic year 2015-16.
- 3. Under the circumstances as stated above, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to grant **Temporary Affiliation** to "St. Mary's Women's Engineering College, Budampadu(V), Guntur(R), Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh" sponsored by "Joseph Sree Harsha & Mary Indraja Educational Society, Vanasthalipuram, Hyderabad" to offer Degree Course since the following disciplines with the intake shown against each for the Academic Year 2015-16 as detailed below:-

Contd...2p

S. No	Name of the Course	Intake
1	Computer Science & Engineering	240
2	Electronics & Communication Engineering	240
3	M.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering	18
4	M.Tech - VLSI	18
5	MBA	180

The temporary affiliation shall be subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The management shall follow the norms of AICTE and rules of the affiliation of JNT University Kakinada in all aspects.
- 2. The management shall follow the Academic Regulations and examination schedule of JNT University Kakinada.

REGISTRAR

To
The Principal,
St. Mary's Women's Engineering College,
Budampadu(V), Guntur(R), Guntur District,

Andhra Pradesh.

## Copy to:

The Chairman/Secretary, Joseph Sree Harsha & Mary Indraja Educational Society, Vanasthalipuram, Hyderabad.

The Principal Secretary to Government Higher Education (EC.2) Dept., Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Hyderabad.

The Secretary, A.P. State Council of Higher Education, Saifabad, Hyderabad-4.

The Commissioner of Technical Education, SBRKR Govt. Office Complex, Hyderabad.

The Secretary, All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi – 110002.

The Asst. Educational Advisor (T), Southern Regional Committee, AICTE, Ministry of Human Resource Development (Dept. of Education), Shastry Bhavan 26, Haddous Road, Chennai – 600006.

Copy to the Director of Evaluation, JNTU Kakinada.

Copy to the Director of Academics & Planning, JNTU Kakinada.

Copy to P.A. to Chairman, Andhra Pradesh State Council of Higher Education.

Copy to the PA to the Vice-Chancellor, JNTU Kakinada.

Copy to the PA to the Rector JNTU Kakinada.

Copy to the PA to the Registrar, JNTU Kakinada.